1	[Appointment – Ballot Simplification Committee]
2	
3	Motion appointing June Fraps, Betty Packard and Adele Fasick, terms ending
4	November 30, 2010, to the Ballot Simplification Committee.
5	
6	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
7	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as a members of the Ballot
8	Simplification Committee, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Election Code,
9	Section 600, for the terms specified:
10	June Fraps, succeeding herself, seat 1, term expired, must represent the National
11	Academy of Television Arts and Sciences, Northern California Chapter or the Northern
12	California Broadcasters Association, for a two-year term ending November 30, 2010;
13	Betty Packard, succeeding herself, seat 2, term expired, must represent the National
14	Academy of Television Arts and Sciences, Northern California Chapter or the Northern
15	California Broadcasters Association, for a two-year term ending November 30, 2010;
16	Adele Fasick, succeeding herself, seat 3, must represent the League of Women Voters
17	of San Francisco, for a two-year term ending November 30, 2010.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	